
VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS

MILL TAX RATE BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025 ASSESSMENT FOR 2026 OPERATIONS

Menomonee Falls School District Hamilton School District

2025 2024 2025 2024
for for Amount Percent for for Amount Percent

Taxing Jurisdiction 2026 2025 Change Change 2026 2025 Change Change

County 1.46        1.42        0.04        2.8% 1.46        1.42        0.04        2.8%
Village 4.05        3.87        0.18        4.7% 4.05        3.87        0.18        4.7%
WCTC 0.28        0.27        0.01        3.7% 0.28        0.27        0.01        3.7%
School 7.42        7.46        (0.04)       (0.5%) 7.39        7.40        (0.01)       (0.1%)

Gross rate 13.21      13.02      0.19        1.5% 13.18      12.96      0.22        1.7%
School credit (1.46)       (1.49)       0.03        (2.0%) (1.46)       (1.49)       0.03        (2.0%)

Net rate* 11.75$  11.53$  0.22$      1.9% 11.72$  11.47$  0.25$      2.2%

Menomonee Falls School District Hamilton School District
Other Credits

First dollar credit 57.15$    64.52$    (7.37)$     (11.4%) 60.14$    64.08$    (3.94)$     (6.1%)
Lottery credit 171.44$  207.75$  (36.31)$   (17.5%) 180.41$  206.31$  (25.90)$   (12.6%)

2025 2024
for for

2026 2025
Village Budget

Adopted 11/17/25 11/18/24
General Fund budget 38.9$      38.0$      
General Fund tax levy 23.4        21.8        
Total levy 29.0        27.4        

(in millions)

Assessment Ratio 86.69% 94.26%

* Rates per $1,000 of assessed value

County
11%

Village
31%

WCTC
2%

School
56%

Approximate Tax Apportionment



VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS

FULL MILL TAX RATE BY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2025 ASSESSMENT FOR 2026 OPERATIONS

Menomonee Falls School District Hamilton School District

2025 2024 2025 2024
for for for for

Taxing Jurisdiction 2026 2025 2026 2025

County
Village
WCTC
School

Gross rate
School credit

Net rate*

* Rates per $1,000 of assessed value

13.1793014              
(1.4556642)               

11.7236372$         

1.4175228$              
3.8692222                
0.2704143                
7.4018484                

12.9590077              
(1.4923636)               

11.4666441$         

7.3883238                

3.8692222                
1.4175228$              1.4605700$              

4.0469256                
0.2834820                0.2704143                

11.7602325$         11.5220772$         

(1.4923636)               
13.0144408              
7.4572815                

(1.4556642)               

1.4605700$              
4.0469256                
0.2834820                
7.4249191                

13.2158967              


