

VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS

MILL TAX RATE BY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2025 ASSESSMENT FOR 2026 OPERATIONS

Taxing Jurisdiction	Menomonee Falls School District				Hamilton School District			
	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025	Amount Change	Percent Change	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025	Amount Change	Percent Change
County	1.46	1.42	0.04	2.8%	1.46	1.42	0.04	2.8%
Village	4.05	3.87	0.18	4.7%	4.05	3.87	0.18	4.7%
WCTC	0.28	0.27	0.01	3.7%	0.28	0.27	0.01	3.7%
School	7.42	7.46	(0.04)	(0.5%)	7.39	7.40	(0.01)	(0.1%)
Gross rate	13.21	13.02	0.19	1.5%	13.18	12.96	0.22	1.7%
School credit	(1.46)	(1.49)	0.03	(2.0%)	(1.46)	(1.49)	0.03	(2.0%)
Net rate*	\$ 11.75	\$ 11.53	\$ 0.22	1.9%	\$ 11.72	\$ 11.47	\$ 0.25	2.2%

Other Credits	Menomonee Falls School District					Hamilton School District			
	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025	Amount Change	Percent Change	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025	Amount Change	Percent Change	
First dollar credit	\$ 57.15	\$ 64.52	\$ (7.37)	(11.4%)	\$ 60.14	\$ 64.08	\$ (3.94)	(6.1%)	
Lottery credit	\$ 171.44	\$ 207.75	\$ (36.31)	(17.5%)	\$ 180.41	\$ 206.31	\$ (25.90)	(12.6%)	

Village Budget	2025 for 2026		2024 for 2025		Approximate Tax Apportionment			
	Adopted		Adopted		School	County	Village	WCTC
General Fund budget	\$ 38.9		\$ 38.0					
General Fund tax levy	23.4		21.8					
Total levy	29.0		27.4					
	(in millions)							
Assessment Ratio	86.69%		94.26%					

* Rates per \$1,000 of assessed value

VILLAGE OF MENOMONEE FALLS

FULL MILL TAX RATE BY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2025 ASSESSMENT FOR 2026 OPERATIONS

Taxing Jurisdiction	Menomonee Falls School District		Hamilton School District	
	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025	2025 for 2026	2024 for 2025
County	\$ 1.4605700	\$ 1.4175228	\$ 1.4605700	\$ 1.4175228
Village	4.0469256	3.8692222	4.0469256	3.8692222
WCTC	0.2834820	0.2704143	0.2834820	0.2704143
School	7.4249191	7.4572815	7.3883238	7.4018484
Gross rate	13.2158967	13.0144408	13.1793014	12.9590077
School credit	(1.4556642)	(1.4923636)	(1.4556642)	(1.4923636)
Net rate*	\$ 11.7602325	\$ 11.5220772	\$ 11.7236372	\$ 11.4666441

* Rates per \$1,000 of assessed value